--
•AID 102C-25 (7-60) SECURITY CLAS5IFICATIO, 1 001 PROJECT NUMBER
PROJECT APPRAISAL REPORT (PAR)
(U-446) See M.O. 1026.1 UNCLASSIFIED 527-11-370-064.2
002 PAR lo 0, y [ U.%. OBLIGATION SPAN 004 PROJECI TITLE
AS OF: __.i'------- FYr ThruFYy7T T]
005 COOPERATING LUUNTRY - REGION - AID/W OFFICE Transportation Development
(Civil Aviation) - .I.D..N .Government of Peru

in the case of voluntarv apencies, enter name and registration number from M.O. 1551.1, Attachment A. Enter the appropriate descrip
tive code in columns ri and c, usiIg the coding guide provided below.
TYPE CODE b TYPE CODE c a. TYPE d. .
I. U.S. CO4TRACTOFI . PAR ICIPATNC IMPLEMENTING AGENCY CODE CONTRACT/PASA/ LEAVED 6LANK FOR2. LOCAL CONTRACTOR AGENCY VOLAG AI/WP NO. UE
3. THIRD COUNTRY I. UnIiVERSi ry b.LAG NOc._I_/w___E
CONTRACTOR 2. iON-P1OFIi7.
4. PARTICIPATING INSTITUTION Federal Av iation 4(02 0
AGENCY 3. ARCHITECTI-InAL. &4
5. LAd)20VOLUNTARY ACENCY ENGINEERING d _______________C
6. OTHER: 4. CONSTRUCTION 2.
5. OTHER COMMERCIAL
6. INDIVIDUAL
7OTHER:
_
3.
PART I - PROJECT IMPACT
I-A. GENERAL.NARRATIVE STATEMENT ON PROJECT EFFECTIVENESS,
 SIGNIFICANCE & EFFICIENCY.
This summary narrative should begin with a brief (one or two pararaph) statement of the principal events In the history of the project
since the last PAR. Following this should come a concise narrative statement which evaluates the overall efficiency, effectiveness
and signific.ince of the project from the standpoint of:
(1) overall performance and effectiveness of project implementation ii achieving stated project targets;
(2) the contribution to achievement of sector and goal plans;
(3).anticipated results compared to costs, i.e., efficiency in resource
 util "ation;
(4) the*continued relevance, importance and significance of the project to country development and/or the furtherance of U.S. objec
tives.
Include in the above outline, as necessary and appropriate, significant remedial actions undertaken or planned. The narrative can
best be done after the rest of PART I is completed. It should integrate the partial analyses in I-B and I-C into an overall balanced
appraisal of the project's impact. The narrative can refer to other sections of the PAR which are pertinent. If the evaluation in the
previous PAR oas not significantly changed, or if the project is too new to have achieved significant results, this Part should so
state.
008 NARRATIVE FOR PART I-A (Continue on form AID 1020-25 I as necessary):
This is the first PAR on this activity and covers the period from FY 62 to the
present. While U,So technical assistance to civil aviation 'in Peru has been
provided since 1953, reference in this PAR is to accomplishments after FY 62,
unless cherwise noted.
*kLargely Housing and Education allowances of PASA employees.
a/ $31,400 in PASA costs co be ncur cd during FY 1969 were funded with FY '68
MISSION DIRECTOR NATURE April T 1969
APPROVAL
 CAI AECRIT 969FO
IP I T KUO .qt; I C L ASiEC U R ITY SF IC A T IO N
aGarlt TYCASSIrir,4T 0i'- Cy)j o ;
PR CNTILAT1ON_5HEET_:'_.__
Tis sht'is, to be~use fDrcany Narrtiv Spcton~sfor which Sufficient spaceiha nottt~ac 6
benp~~
I.;~~y~ A, (Cniu:
UI
G rInerai I~P-rr.by it p'' o ......... co re do
atin n ton.s . ntmideach
'PR'PAC, o IjI 1 '001:r ;dCoIn a